

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).394/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2006 in CRLP No.  
3249/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GUNNU VENKATA NARASIMHA MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Sundaravardhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
Ms. Altaf Fatima, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having regard to the prayer made on behalf of the  
petitioner, let this matter be adjourned for two weeks  
for the present.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master